

Sessions Case No. 02 of 2026
CNR-WBDJ-07-000-031-2026
JO Code WB00659

Present -: Sri Utpal Misra, Sessions Judge, Kalimpong.

Order No. 05 , dated: 07.05.2026

1. Today is fixed for consideration of charge.
2. Accused Rishab Gupta on court bail is present today by filing hazira.
3. Ld. P.P files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.
4. Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.
5. Fix 05.06.2026 for consideration of charge.
6. Accsued to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong