

Sessions Trial No. 1(6) of 2026
Sessions Case No. 2 of 2026
CNR No : WBDJ070000312026
JO CODE : WB00659

Present : Sri Utpal Misra, Sessions Judge, Kalimpong

Order no. 6, Dated : 05.06.2026

1. Today is fixed for consideration of charge.
2. Accused Rishabh Gupta on bail is present and his hazira has been filed.
3. Now, the record is taken up for framing of charge.
4. Having heard the submissions of both the Ld. P.P. as well as the Ld. Defence Counsel and perusing the materials in the C.D. as well as in the case record, it appears that a prima facie case has been made out under sections 115(2)/62 of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 against accused Rishabh Gupta and there are sufficient grounds to proceed against the accused under these sections. Hence, charges under sections 115(2)/62 of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 is framed against accused Rishabh Gupta, the same then was read over and explained to the accused to which, he pleaded his innocence and claimed to be tried.
5. Accordingly, charges framed under sections 115(2)/62 of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 against accused Rishabh Gupta in separate sheet be kept with the record.
6. To 30.06.2026 for examination of CSW-1.
7. Issue summons accordingly.
8. Accused to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong